
10th August.514 1904

Timothy Daly, Engineer, &c., on Parliament Hill, Ottawa, to be paid to such person or 
persons as the Minister of Public Works may determine, $124 ; Gratuity to Frederick L. 
Eaton, furnace fitter, injured by explosion of hot water boiler at Springhill, Nova Scotia, 
Public Building, 5th October, 1903, $1,000 ; Chief Architect’s Office—Salaries of archi­
tects, draughtsmen and clerks, (notwithstanding anything in the Civil Service Act- 
Additional amount), $10,000 ; Survey of head waters of the Ottawa River and tribu­
taries with a view of devising a scheme for the regulation of the water levels of the upper 
reaches of these streams, so as to afford increased facilities for navigation purposes, the 
descent of timber, &c.—Additional (Revote, $5,000), $15,000, for the year ending 30th 
June, 1905.

94. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-three thousand five hundred and 
fifty-seven dollars and twenty-nine cents be granted to His Majesty, for Slides and 
Booms—Ottawa District—Slides and booms, &c.—Repairs and supplies, $20,000; 
Gatineau River—Compensation to Messieurs Gilmour & Hughson for the use of their 
retaining booms, &c., at the Cascades, during fiscal year ended 30th June, 1903—(Revote 
of lapsed amount), $600 ; Gatineau River—To provide for recouping to Messieurs Gilmour 
à Hughson and the W. C. Edwards Co., (Limited,) amounts paid by them to Mr. Samuel 
Bingham to reimburse expenditure he incurred in 1900 and 1901, in placing booms in 
position, manning same, &c., $2,957.29, for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

95. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Nine hundred and twenty dollars be 
granted to His Majesty, for Library—To increase the salary of A. H. Todd, Chief Clerk, 
to $2,200 from 1st July, 1904, (notwithstanding anything in the Civil Service Act), $300 ; 
Further amount required for contingencies, $620, for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

96. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-three thousand dollars be granted 
to His Majesty, for Franchise Act, further amount required, $20,000 ; Printing, binding 
and distributing the laws, $3,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

97. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand dollars be granted to His 
Majesty, for Public buildings—Nova Scotia—Glace Bay—Public Building—Additional, 
for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

98. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred thousand dollars be granted 
to His Majesty, for Public Buildings—Ontario—Belleville—Armoury, $20,000 ; Guelph 
—Armoury, $20,000; Peterborough—Armoury, $20,000; Stratford—Armoury, $20,000; 
Woodstock—Armoury, $20,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

99. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand dollars be granted to His 
Majesty, for Public Buildings—North-west Territories—Saskatoon—Public Building, 
for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

100. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-three thousand seven hundred 
dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers—Nova Scotia—Victoria 
Beach—Further amount required, $25,000; Harrigan’s Cove—Wharf, $1,200; West 
Chezzetcook—Improvements, $3,500 ; East Chezzetcook—Breakwater, $4,000, for the 
year ending 30th June, 1905.

101. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-two thousand eight hundred 
dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers—New Brunswick—Mace’s 
Bay—Wharf, $3,500 ; Great Salmon River—Groyne and breakwater combined, $4,300 ; 
Quaco Harbour—Eastern breakwater, $15,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

102. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand dollars be granted to His 
Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers—Quebec—Chateauguay River—Enlargement at 
discharge into St. John River—(Revote), for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

103. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Sixty-five thousand dollars be granted to 
His Majesty, for Harbours *md Rivers—Ontario—Toronto Harbour—Extension to 
breakwater, $40,000 ; Port Stanley—Harbour improvements, $25,000, for the year 
ending 30th June, 1905.

104. Resolved. That a sum not exceeding Four thousand one hundred and fifty 
dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Civil Government—Departments generally— 
Contingencies—Additional sum required for care and cleaning departmental buildings, 
for the year ending 30th June, 1905.


